

October 15, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

**Equity Scrip Name: JASH** 

Sub: Intimation of Record Date for Sub-division / Split of Equity shares pursuant to Regulation 42 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

In terms of Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, as amended, we wish to inform you that the Company has fixed the Record date as Wednesday, 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 for the following purpose:

Record Date	Purpose	Ratio
30 <sup>th</sup> October, 2024,	Sub-division / Split	Sub-division/Split of Equity Shares of 1 equity share of the
Wednesday	of Equity shares	Company having face value of ₹10/- each into 5 (Five) equity shares having face value of ₹2/- each

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at www.jashindia.com.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Jash Engineering Limited** 

Tushar Kharpade Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Number: A – 30144



